

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 5008/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2005 in WP No. 36797/2005 of The HIGH COURT
OF MADRAS)

M.D., T.N. TRANSPORT CORP.LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.JOBRED DENNIS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, status quo as regards the services of the respondents shall
be maintained.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 3065 of 2006.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master